TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globe Union Industrial Corp.		02/17/2006	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterDesign, Inc.	
Street Address:	30725 Solon Industrial Parkway	
City:	Solon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811286	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)771-3804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-771-3800

Email: dphdocket@aol.com

Correspondent Name: D. Peter Hochberg

Address Line 1: 1940 East 6th St. - 6th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN-15 (#90067)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Peter Hochberg
Signature:	/D. Peter Hochberg/
Date:	02/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0031

900042521

Total Attachments: 1 source=in-15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Globe Union Industrial Corp., a corporation of Taiwan, with its principal

place of business at No. 22, Chien-Kuo Road, Taichung Export Processing Zone TWX,

Taichung, Taiwan ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark YORK ("the Mark") in

connection with the following goods: showerheads; faucets for showers, baths, sinks and basins;

and bath accessories, including towel rings, soap dishes, toothbrush holders and glass holders;

and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein,

Registration No. 2,811,286, registered on February 3, 2004; and

WHEREAS, InterDesign, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place

of business at 30725 Solon Industrial Parkway, Solon, Ohio 44139, United States of America

("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark and the registration thereof.

GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.

Date:_____

RECORDED: 02/20/2006

Peter A. Sparkes

17/02/08

REEL: 003250 FRAME: 003